01PE 10-04-2	200 i Docket No.: RABIN#1
CORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 06651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PO8A/REV02 Tab settings + + +	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Josef Rabinovitz, Eli Dinino and Richard Fisk	Name: Josef Rabinovitz
	Address: 20400 Plummer Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Chatsworth State/Prov.: California
	Country: United States ZIP: 91311
Execution Date: October 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>Patent Application No.</li> <li>Filing date</li> <li>09/310,036</li> <li>May 11, 1999</li> </ul>	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: W. Edward Johansen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No.       26,744         Address:       11661 San Vicente Bouleverd	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: California	
Country: United States ZIP: 90049	:
Country: United States ZIP 90049	T USE THIS SPACE
Country:     United States     ZIP     90049       DO NO       9.       Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Country: United States ZIP 90049 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor</i>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Country: United States ZIP: 90049 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS Josef Rabinovitz, residing at 20400 Plummer Street, Chatsworth 91311, Eli Dinino, residing at 11140 Cabriole Avenue, Northridge, California 91326, and Richard Fisk residing at 17421 Horace Street, Granada Hills, California 91344, have invented and own an invention entitled: Canister Having a Combined Guide Rail and Light Pipe System for Use in a Computer Peripheral Enclosure for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is executed and filed May 11, 1999 under Serial No. 09/310,036.

WHEREAS Josef Rabinovitz is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Josef Rabinovitz to Josef Rabinovitz, Eli Dinino and Richard Fisk the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Josef Rabinovitz, Eli Dinino and Richard Fisk hereby sell, assign, transfer to Josef Rabinovitz the full and exclusive rights, title interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

1

## PATENT REEL: 012208 FRAME: 0402

Josef Rabinovitz, Eli Dinino and Richard Fisk hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Dated: October 15, 1999

Dated: October 15, 1999

Dated: October 15, 1999

Jos inovitz

Ŕichard FA sk